

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9903/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2006 in FA No. 499/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SHANTABAI & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UJJAIN VIKAS PRADIKARAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Kirpal,Adv.
Mr. Paramjeet Singh,Adv.Dr. N.M.Ghatate,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Purohit,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERSince the impugned order is an interim order we do not see any
reason to interfere.

of
y to

Liberty is given to the petitioner to move the High Court by way
a separate application stating that the petitioner is prepared to furnish security to
the satisfaction of the appropriate court for withdrawal of the monies which are
deposited in court. The court will consider the said application in accordance
with law.

Subject to above the special leave petition is dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER